# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joe Juranitch		01/22/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ragnar Enterprise Inc.	
Street Address:	2637 Xenwood Avenue South	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360257	RAGNAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)604-6987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

kbrennan@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com,

sbloomquist@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Brennan
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAGNAR ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Brennan
Signature:	/Karen A. Brennan/
Date:	01/23/2009

TRADEMARK

900125317 REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0905

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ragnar Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0906

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of 1/12 , 2009, between Joe Juranitch, an individual, 2637 Xenwood Avenue South, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 ("Assignor") and Ragnar Enterprise Inc., 2637 Xenwood Avenue South, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the RAGNAR trademark, including all rights, title and interest to federal trademark Reg. No. 2,360,257, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office on June 20, 2000 (hereinafter the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark throughout the world, including without limitation Reg. No. 2,360,257, and all rights of priority and renewal as may now or hereafter be granted by law, treaty, or other international convention, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

JOE JURANITCH

Individual

4264412v1

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0907